PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8318102

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the EXECUTION DATE OF THE CONVEYING PARTY GRIGORI NEPOMNIACHTCHI previously recorded on Reel 064028 Frame 0276. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	508072824

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRIGORI NEPOMNIACHTCHI	01/21/2016
VITALI KLIATSKINE	01/18/2016
NIKOLAY KOTOVICH	01/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITEK SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	600 B STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17482782

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6192381900

Email: docketing@procopio.com

PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 525 B STREET, SUITE 2200 Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117313-0002CT10	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHELSEA COBLE	
SIGNATURE:	/Chelsea Coble/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2023	

Total Attachments: 6

source=2023-08-17 Corrective Assignment as filed 117313-0002CT10#page1.tif source=2023-08-17 Corrective Assignment as filed 117313-0002CT10#page2.tif source=2023-08-17 Corrective Assignment as filed 117313-0002CT10#page3.tif source=2023-08-17 Corrective Assignment as filed 117313-0002CT10#page4.tif source=2023-08-17 Corrective Assignment as filed 117313-0002CT10#page5.tif source=2023-08-17 Corrective Assignment as filed 117313-0002CT10#page6.tif

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the EXECUTION DATE OF CONVEYING PARTY GRIGORI NEPOMNIACHTCHI previously recorded on Reel 064028 Frame 0276. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT EXECUTION DATE OF 01/21/2016.

,______

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRIGORI NEPOMNIACHTCHI	01/21/2016
VITALI KLIATSKINE	01/18/2016
NIKOLAY KOTOVICH	01/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	MITEK SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	500 B STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17482782

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 5192381900

Email: docketing@procepio.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCHILP

 Address Line 1:
 525 B STREET, SUITE 2200

 Address Line 4:
 \$AN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

117313-0002CT10

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHE

.....

CHELSEA COBLE

/Chelsea Coble/

Signature:

Date

08/17/2023

Total Attachments: 4
source=2023-06-22 Assignment as Filed 117313-0002CT10#page1.tif
source=2023-06-22 Assignment as Filed 117313-0002CT10#page2.tif
source=2023-06-22 Assignment as Filed 117313-0002CT10#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

 EPAS ID:
 PAT8119977

 Receipt Date:
 08/17/2023

source=2023-06-22 Assignment as Filed 117313-0002CT10#page4.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRIGORI NEPOMNIACHTCHI	01/21/2013
VITALI KLIATSKINE	01/18/2016
NIKOLAY KOTOVICH	01/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	MITEK SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	600 B STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17482782

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT

REEL: 065808 FRAME: 0592_{123, 11:48 AM}

Fax Number: (619)235-0398 **Phone:** 6192381900

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP

Address Line 1: 525 B STREET
Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

117313-0002CT10

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

LEEVI OLIVIER

Signature:

/LeeVi Olivier/

Date:

06/22/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment TBF 117313-0002CT10#page1.tif source=Assignment TBF 117313-0002CT10#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT8020337 **Receipt Date:** 06/22/2023

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

REEL: 065808 FRAME: 0593_{)23, 11:48 AM}

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we the undersigned inventors of residence as listed, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which an application for United States Letters and Patent is made, said application having been designated as set forth below and filed on or about the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, MITEK SYTEMS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignce"),

with an address of:

8911 Balboa Avenue, Suite B

San Diego, CA 92123

United States of America

desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent(s) that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all provisional applications related thereto and any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to Assignee.

We also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said inventions in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

We will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Invention Name:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CLASSIFYING PAYMENT

DOCUMENTS DURING MOBILE IMAGE PROCESSING

Serial No.:

13/844,748

Date Filed:

03-15-2013

JA 18

We hereby grant NOEL C. GILLESPIE, Registration No. 47,596 and all practitioners with the firm of Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP (Customer Number 27189) with an office at 525 B Street, Suite 2200, San Diego, CA 92101, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned further declare that all statements made herein of his/her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful and false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Signature of Inventor: Inventor(s) Name: Residence: Date:	Ortgori Nepomniachtchi San Diego, CA -01/24/16
Signature of Investor:	762
Inventor(s) Name:	Vitali Kliatskine
Residence:	Russia
Date:	01/18/2016
Signature of Inventor:	GHZ 2
Inventor(s) Name:	Nikolay Kotovich
Residence:	San Diego, CA
Date:	01/20/16